COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 TOWNSHIP OF LOWER

RESOLUTION #2015-

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ENCUMBERING OF FUNDS

WHEREAS. the Commissioners wish to encumber various moneys concerning the
2014 budget: and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Statues allow for such encumbrances

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3,
Township of Lower, Cape May County, authorizes Encumbering of funds from 2014 to
2015.
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Steven Douglass, Secré’tary
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The foregoing Resolution was introduced by Commissioner S. Douglass, and seconded
by Commissioner Lepor, with all Board members voting in the affirmative..



THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE PAID IN 2015 AND
SHOULD BE CHARGED AGAINST 2014 BUDGET

NAME

Cape May Star & Wave
Arthur Hayden
Wildwood Water
SOUTH JERSEY GAS
Berco Fleet Services
Atlantic City Electric
Johnson & Towers
Marsden Electric
Lincoln Financial
Eddie's Auto Body
Erma Vol Fire

Erma Vol Fire

Global Industries

Total

AMMOUNT

22.94
432.00
2,501.00
2,865.91
357.95
1,844.94
1,885.36
1,923.00
$36,718.00
$ 325540
$ 8,750.00
$ 580.67
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$ 100.98

$61,238.15

CHARGED AGAINST
Advertising

Ed and Training
Hydrant Fees
UTILITIES
Maint & Repair
UTILITIES
Maint & Repair
Maint & Repair
LOSAP

Maint & Repair
Erma Vol Fire
Maint & Repair
Non Bondable



