## COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 TOWNSHIP OF LOWER RESOLUTION #2015-

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ENCUMBERING OF FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Commissioners wish to encumber various moneys concerning the 2014 budget; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Statues allow for such encumbrances

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Lower, Cape May County, authorizes Encumbering of funds from 2014 to 2015.

## CERTIFICATION

Steven Douglass, Secretary

The foregoing Resolution was introduced by Commissioner S. Douglass, and seconded by Commissioner Lepor, with all Board members voting in the affirmative..

## THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE PAID IN 2015 AND SHOULD BE CHARGED AGAINST 2014 BUDGET

NAME	AMMOUNT	CHARGED AGAINST
Cape May Star & Wave	\$ 22.94	Advertising
Arthur Hayden	\$ 432.00	Ed and Training
Wildwood Water	\$ 2,501.00	Hydrant Fees
SOUTH JERSEY GAS	\$ 2,865.91	UTILITIES
Berco Fleet Services	\$ 357.95	Maint & Repair
Atlantic City Electric	\$ 1,844.94	UTILITIES
Johnson & Towers	\$ 1,885.36	Maint & Repair
Marsden Electric	\$ 1,923.00	Maint & Repair
Lincoln Financial	\$ 36,718.00	LOSAP
Eddie's Auto Body	\$ 3,255.40	Maint & Repair
Erma Vol Fire	\$ 8,750.00	Erma Vol Fire
Erma Vol Fire	\$ 580.67	Maint & Repair
Global Industries	\$ 100.98	Non Bondable
Total	\$61,238.15	